BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 478

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "setting the number and location of" and substitute "establishing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "EIGHTH" and substitute "<u>FIFTH</u>"; in line 10, strike "FRIDAY" and substitute "<u>SATURDAY</u>"; in line 12, strike ", INCLUDING EACH SATURDAY AND SUNDAY"; strike beginning with "SET" in line 14 down through "MUST" in line 15; in line 15, after "ESTABLISH" insert "<u>AT LEAST ONE EARLY VOTING POLLING PLACE IN EACH COUNTY</u>"; after line 15, insert:

- "(2) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED UNDER PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AT LEAST ONE OF THE EARLY VOTING POLLING PLACES SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE LOCAL BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE IN THE COUNTY.
- (3) IF THE LOCAL BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE IS NOT SUITABLE TO BE USED AS AN EARLY VOTING POLLING PLACE, THE LOCAL BOARD OF ELECTIONS MAY USE ANOTHER SUITABLE LOCATION.";

in line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 17, strike "EQUAL PROPORTIONS BY" and substitute "CONSULTATION WITH"; in line 18, after "PARTY;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "GROUPS" in line 22; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 34, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(I)"; and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 5, inclusive.